
2016 International Annual Meeting Contacts 
 

AMERICAN SOCIETY  
OF AGRONOMY 

 
Program Planning Officer 
Darin Lickfeldt,  
317-337-3774; dlickfeldt@gmail.com  
 
Program Chair 
Jessica Davis, Colorado State Univ. 
970-491-1913; 
jessica.davis@colostate.edu  
 
ASA SECTION CHAIRS: 
 
Agronomic Production Systems 
Wade Thomason, Virginia Tech 
540-231-2988; wthomaso@vt.edu 

 
Biometry & Statistical Computing 
Maria Villamil, Univ. of Illinois  
217-333-4690; villamil@illinois.edu 

Climatology & Modeling 
Susan O'Shaughnessy, USDA-ARS 
806-356-5770; 
Susan.OShaughnessy@ars.usda.gov 

Education & Extension 
Paul Porter, Univ. of Minnesota 
612-625-6719; pporter@umn.edu 

Environmental Quality 
Thomas DeSutter, NDSU 
701-231-8690; 
thomas.desutter@ndsu.edu 

Global Agronomy 
William Rooney, Texas A&M Univ. 
979-845-2151; wlr@tamu.edu 

Land Management & Conservation 
Timothy Reinbott, Univ. of MO 
Bradford Research Center 
573-884-7945; reinbottT@missouri.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

CROP SCIENCE SOCIETY  
OF AMERICA 

 
Program Planning Officer 
Mark Brick, Colorado State Univ. 
970-491-6551; mark.brick@colostate.edu  
  
Program Chair 
E. Charles Brummer, Univ. of CA-Davis 
530-752-1703; ecbrummer@ucdavis.edu  
 
CSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 
 
Div. C-1, Crop Breeding & Genetics 
B. Todd Campbell, USDA-ARS 
843-669-5203 x142; 
Todd.Campbell@ars.usda.gov 

Div. C-2, Crop Physiology and  
 Metabolism 
Felix Fritschi, Univ. of Missouri 
573-882-3023; FritschiF@missouri.edu 

Div. C-3, Crop Ecology, Management 
 & Quality 
Jeffrey Coulter, Univ. of Minnesota  
coult077@umn.edu 
 
Div. C-4, Seed Physiology,  
 Production & Technology 
Sabry Elias, Oregon State Univ. 
541-737-4799;  
sabry.elias@oregonstate.edu 

Div. C-5, Turfgrass Science 
Zachary Reicher, Univ. of Nebraska 
402-472-2834; zreicher2@unl.edu 

Div. C-6, Forage and Grazinglands 
Jamie Foster, Texas AgriLife Research 
361-358-6390; jlfoster@ag.tamu.edu 

Div. C-7, Genomics, Molecular  
 Genetics & Biotechnology 
David Lightfoot, Southern Illinois Univ 
618-453-1797; ga4082@siu.edu 

Div. C-8, Plant Genetic Resources 
Jianming Yu, Iowa State Univ.  
515-294-2757; jmyu@iastate.edu 

Div. C-9, Biomedical, Health-Benef. 
 & Nutritionally Enhanced Plants 
Jason Gillman, Univ. of Missouri 
873-882-7210; gillmanj@missouri.edu 

 

SOIL SCIENCE SOCIETY  
OF AMERICA 

 

Program Planning Officer, Chair 
Ronald F. Turco, Purdue Univ.  
765-494-8077; rturco@purdue.edu  
 

Program Chair 
Andrew Sharpley, Univ. of Arkansas 
479-575-5721; sharpley@uark.edu  
 
SSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 
 

Consulting Soil Scientists  
Matthew Duncan, Crop Production Services 
309-333-0535; Matthew.Duncan@cpsagu.com 

Forest, Range, & Wildland Soils 
Brian Strahm, Virginia Tech 
540-231-8627; brian.strahm@vt.edu 

Nutrient Manage. & Soil & Plant Analysis 
Gregory Schwab, Koch Agronomic Services 
316-828-7084; greg.schwab@kochind.com 
 

Pedology 
David Weindorf, Texas Tech Univ. 
806-742-2838; David.Weindorf@ttu.edu 
 

Soil & Water Manage. & Conservation 
Jane Johnson, USDA-ARS 
320-589-3411, ext. 131; jane.johnson@ars.usda.gov 
 

Soil Biology & Biochemistry 
Thomas Ducey, USDA-ARS           
843-669-5203, x112; Thomas.Ducey@ars.usda.gov 

Soil Chemistry 
Benjamin Bostick, Columbia Univ. 
845-365-8659; bostick@ldeo.columbia.edu 

Soil Education & Outreach 
Wendy Greenberg, Bemidji State Univ. 
218-755-2477; bassoons@paulbunyan.net 

Soil Fertility & Plant Nutrition 
Carl Crozier, North Carolina State Univ. 
252-793-4428; carl_crozier@ncsu.edu 
 

Soil Mineralogy 
Randal Southard, UC-Davis 
rjsouthard@ucdavis.edu 
 

Soil Physics & Hydrology 
Scott Jones, Utah State Univ.    
435-797-2175; scott.jones@usu.edu 

Soils and Environmental Quality 
Matthew Polizzotto, North Carolina State Univ. 
919-515-2040; matt_polizzotto@ncsu.edu 
 

Urban and Anthropogenic Soils 
Susan Day, Virginia Tech 
540-231-7264; sdd@vt.edu 
 

Wetland Soils 
Brian Needelman, University of Maryland 
301-405-8227; bneed@umd.edu 

Students of Agronomy, Soils and 
Environmental Sciences (SASES) 
Advisory Committee Chair 
—an undergraduate student 
organization of ASA, CSSA, and SSSA 
 

 


